

January 28, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1159

Page 1, line 21, remove "which must be considered to be engaged in the business of providing"

Page 1, line 22, remove "private investigative services"

Page 2, line 19, overstrike "protect persons or property, or to" and after the underscored colon insert:

"a. Protect person or property."

Page 2, line 20, replace "a." with "b."

Page 2, line 25, replace "b." with "c."

Page 2, line 27, replace "c." with "d."

Page 2, line 29, replace "d. The" with "e. Engage in the"

Page 3, line 1, replace "e. Transporting" with "f. Transport"

Page 3, line 28, overstrike "the"

Page 3, line 29, overstrike "person by whom", overstrike "person is solely employed" and insert immediately thereafter "person's employer", after the second "is" insert "legally", and after "or" insert "is directly"

Page 4, line 5, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored period

Page 4, line 13, replace "Exemptions for security system industry." with "A person testing for fair housing compliance who has a state and nationwide criminal history record check with the federal bureau of investigation for federal purposes and with the bureau of criminal investigation for state purposes on file with the person's sponsoring organization, provided that upon request the board may review the criminal history background checks."

10. A person engaged in conducting or gathering objective observations of consumer purchases of products and or services in the public environments of a business, and a mystery and or secret shopper used for gathering information relative to marketing, demographic, competitive, and customer service or satisfaction purposes.
11. A person reporting for any media, including a news reporter or news investigator.

Page 4, remove lines 14 through 21

Page 4, line 27, remove the overstrike over "or", remove the first underscored comma, and remove ", or security systems"

Page 4, line 28, remove the overstrike over "or" and remove the underscored comma

Page 4, line 29, remove "or security systems industry."

Page 5, line 9, after "B" insert "A", remove the overstrike over "~~misdemeanor~~", and remove "C felony"

Page 6, line 1, replace "two" with "not more than one" and remove "five hundred"

Page 6, line 2, replace "five" with "not more than two" and after "thousand" insert "five hundred"

Page 6, line 3, replace "ten" with "not more than five"

Page 6, line 29, replace "twenty-five" with "two" and after "thousand" insert "five hundred"

Renumber accordingly